
 

1 

 

 

Directorate: Supply Chain Management 1st Floor, Bloem Plaza Building; c/o East Burger & Charlotte Maxeke Street; 
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9301 
P/O Box x528;  BLOEMFONTEIN;  9300; Tel 051 405 9000;  Web: www.dws.gov.za  

 
  Enquiries: Ms. Evelyn Gill Tel: 051 405 9000 / 9276 Email: Gille@dws.gov.za 
  Ref: (W11520) 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 
BID NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION:  
 
APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO RENDER TRAVEL RESERVATION SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
AND SANITATION, FREE STATE FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS 
 
ISSUE DATE: 
 
16 May 2025 
 
CLOSING DATE AND TIME 
 
17 June 2025 @ 11:00 

 
NON - COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
 
Date: 29 May 2025 
Teams:  Virtual 
Meeting: 390 972 346 873 
Password: n4T9dH7v 
Time: 10h00 
 
BID DOCUMENTS OBTAINABLE FROM: 

 
Departmental website: www.dws.gov.za, or E-tender Portal 

 
COST OF DOCUMENTS: 

 
Free self-downloaded  

 
PAYMENT DETAILS: 

 
N/A 

 
DELIVER BID PROPOSALS TO: 
 
THE BID BOX AT ENTRANCE OF: 
Department Water & Sanitation 
1st Floor, Bloem Plaza Building 
c/o East Burger & Charlotte Maxeke Streets 
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300 
 
Bid proposals must be deposited into the Tender/ Bid Box no later than the closing date and time indicated above. Bid 
proposals submitted after the closing date and time will not be considered. 

 
 
 
 

http://www.dws.gov.za/
mailto:Gille@dws.gov.za
http://www.dws.gov.za/


 

2 

 

 
 
 

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE BIDDING PROCEDURE MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 
 
Contact Person:  Ms. Evelyn Gill 
Tel: 051 405 9000 / 9276 
E-mail address: gille@dws.gov.za 

 
 

ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE TECHNICAL INFORMATION MAY BE DIRECTED TO 
 

Contact Person:  Ms. M. Maema 
Tel: 051 405 9000 / 9236 
Mobile number: 082 554 5833 
E-mail address: MaemaM@dws.gov.za   

 
 
PLEASE BE AWARE THAT THE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVES AT SCM WILL NEVER CALL YOU AND DEMAND BRIBES IN 
EXCHANGE FOR A TENDER; IF THIS HAPPENS, PLEASE NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT.       

 

mailto:gille@dws.gov.za
mailto:MaemaM@dws.gov.za

